Important Numbers for Local Service Agencies by County

(A collaborative project between AIM Truancy and ROE #11 McKinney-Vento Program)

Clark County

Health Department

Choices Pregnancy

Housing Authority

Probation

Public Aid

Mass Transit

Cork Medical Center

Clark Co. Family Medicine
Casey Clinic

Casey Family Medical Center
Catholic Charities

Child Care Resource & Referral
Kool Smiles

Marshall Food Bank

SBL Dental Services

Emergency

Lifelinks

Health Department

CASA

Human Services

Teen Reach

SACIS

Children’s Advocacy Center
Family Planning

WIC

Sarah Bush

SBL Dental Services
Salvation Army
ICCS

Choices Pregnancy

HOPE

PADS

Big Brothers/Big Sisters
Catholic Charities
ERBA

Coalition for People in Need
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Coles and Cumberland Counties
911 Alcoholics Anonymous 235-6151
238-5700 Community Food Center 258-8321
348-0530 Child Care Resource
348-0599 and Referral 581-6698
345-2188 Adult Education 238-8282
549-2106 ERBA (Cumberland) 923-3599
348-5033 ERBA (Coles) 345-4840
345-8250 Lincoln’s Challenge 892-1314
348-0547 Health Dept. (Cumberland) 849-3211
348-0526 ICCS Open Door Program 549-2987
234-2500 Legal Assistance 345-4063
348-2551 Charleston Food Pantry 348-3030
258-2551 Mattoon Medical Center 234-3091
258-0800 Carle Pavilion 800-373-1700
234-3915 Alcohol & Drug Abuse 800-274-2042
210-2301 DCFS Hotline 800-252-2873
234-3312 DCFS 348-7661
345-5000 CADV 345-4300
348-5931 235-4300
234-7237 Family Planning 348-0547
348-8741 Checker Top Cab 234-7474
235-0420 Coles Co. Transportation 348-7433
345-4840 CEAD Outpatient Adolescent
235-4949 Program 258-6018
345-5099



Douglas County

All Kids Healthcare

Arthur Mennonite Church
Catholic Charities

Child Care Resource & Referral
CEAD-Adolescent Outpatient
Douglas Co. Mental Health
SBL Dental Services

Public Aid

DCFS

Mental Health Services
Open Door Crisis

Salvation Army

WIC

Moultrie County
All Kids Healthcare
CEAD

Choices Pregnancy
DCFS

Public Aid

Catholic Charities
Counseling Center
Mental Health Centers of IL
CEFS

SBL Dental

866-255-5437
543-3859
235-0420
333-3252
258-6018
253-4731
258-0800
253-3347
348-7661
234-6405
549-2987
253-4434
253-4137

866-255-5437
235-1303
234-3312
348-7661
728-7343

475-0270
728-4358
234-6405
728-7721
258-0800

Edgar County
Emergency
Health Department
Food Pantry
Public Aid
Choices Pregnancy
SBL Dental Services
Human Resource Center
ECHO Homeless Organization
Paris Community Hospital
Family Medical Center
(Paris)
(Kansas)
(Chrisman)
Housing Authority
Probation

Mass Transit
Kool Smiles

ERBA

Catholic Charities

Shelby County
Emergency

All Kids Healthcare
Red Cross

CEAD Adolescent

911

465-2212
465-4720
465-6491
463-7800
258-0800
465-4118
466-6054
465-4141

465-8411
948-5905
269-2394
948-5172
466-7466

466-6921
812-466-4508
465-4911
235-0420

911
866-255-5437
774-4122
235-1303

Coalition Against Domestic Violence

Choices Pregnancy

Public Aid

Health Department

One Hope United
Catholic Charities
Salvation Army

SBL Dental

Mental Health Centers of IL
Community Services

WIC

SAIL

Community Care Systems
CEFS

348-5931
345-5000
774-3971
774-9555
345-6554
475-0270
827-0513
258-0800
234-6405
774-5587
774-5812
774-4322
774-7885
774-4541



